504060065 10/20/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4106731

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ONCOTHYREON INC.	06/07/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CASCADIAN THERAPEUTICS, INC.	
Street Address:	2601 FOURTH AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 500	
City:	SEATTLE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15118072
Application Number:	62083687

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (925)472-8895

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: sguevara@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: ERIC J. ZYLSTRA, PH.D.

Address Line 1: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP Address Line 2: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET, SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101915-010210US-0109437	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SVETLANA GUEVARA	
SIGNATURE:	/Svetlana Guevara/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Name_Change to Cascadian#page1.tif source=Name_Change to Cascadian#page2.tif source=Name_Change to Cascadian#page3.tif

PATENT 504060065 REEL: 040446 FRAME: 0811

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ONCOTHYREON INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ONCOTHYREON INC." TO "CASCADIAN

THERAPEUTICS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF

JUNE, A.D. 2016, AT 5:14 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE NINTH DAY OF
JUNE, A.D. 2016 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

SECTION AND ASSESSED ASSESSEDA

4419899 8100 SR# 20164344948

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202448049

Date: 06-07-16

PATENT REEL: 040446 FRAME: 0812 ONCOTHYREON INC.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:14 PM 06/07/2016 FILED 05:14 PM 06/07/2016 SR 20164344948 - File Number 4419899

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Oncothyreon Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies that:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Oncothyreon Inc., and the corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "**DGCL**") on September 7, 2007 under the name Biomira Corporation.
- 2. Section 1.1 of Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:
 - "1.1 The name of the corporation is Cascadian Therapeutics, Inc."
- 3. This Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been adopted by the Corporation's Board of Directors in accordance with Section 242 of the DGCL.
- 4. This Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective at 12:01 a.m. on June 9, 2016.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

PATENT REEL: 040446 FRAME: 0813 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its duly authorized officer as of this 7th day of June, 2016.

ONCOTHYREON INC.

By: /s/ JULIE M. EASTLAND

Julie M. Eastland Vice President, Corporate Development and Chief Financial Officer

> PATENT REEL: 040446 FRAME: 0814

RECORDED: 10/20/2016